YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2043 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 28th May 2020

Weighted Sample

Do you think overall people are taking
Coronavirus...?
Too seriously
Not seriously enough
About right
Don’t know

Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Yes
No

Regarding Coronavirus, which is true for you?

[Only asked to those who have not been tested,;
n=1941]
I'm certain | have had the coronavirus
I've probably had the coronavirus
I'm not sure if I've had the coronavirus or not
I've probably NOT had the coronavirus
I'm certain | have NOT had the coronavirus

How likely do you think you are to catch the
virus over the next year?
Very unlikely
Quite unlikely
Maybe 50-50
Quite likely
Very likely
| think I've already caught it
Don’t know

If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident
are you that you would recover well?

Very confident
Fairly confident
Not very confident
Not confident at all
Don’t know
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549  50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | North | Midlands | East | London | South | Wales | Scotiand NI:’;T::;“
2043|995 | 1048 | 223 | 852 | 494 | 474 | 1165 | 878 | 476 | 329 |164| 268 | 482 | 98 | 172 55
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7110 4 |8 9o 6 s5| 7 7|7 8 8 7 9 6 4 8
50|46 54 |57 51 53 44| 49 52 | 54 53 53 49 a6 51 a7 45
40 |41 38 |33 37 40 48| a1 38 | 38 37 38 41 41 41 46 43
2l2 3|2 3 1 3| 2 3|1 2 103 4 3 2 5
5|6 5 |7 6 6 2|6 5|5 5 1 s 7 3 4 7
95|94 95 |93 94 94 98| 94 95 | 95 95 99 95 93 o7 96 93
3|3 3 |4 4 3 2|3 3|2 3 3 s 3 2 3 4
9|10 9 [13 127 8 5| 9 9o |10 s 5 14 8 13 9 0
2320 22 |22 26 26 13| 23 2|21 23 26 22 23 20 23 23
37|38 36 |41 38 35 35| 39 35 | 35 41 38 34 38 37 37 37
2826 30 [ 20 21 28 45| 26 31 |32 24 29 26 28 29 27 36
5|6 4|6 4 6 6| 4 6|5 5 5 4 5 5 7 2
21|24 18 |20 16 21 27| 22 20 |2 20 18 22 2 2 20 21
38|35 42 |31 390 41 38| 38 39 | 39 43 48 28 37 38 38 42
1312 14|22 15 12 6|15 11|11 10 17 14 16 14 12 9
als ala 6 a2 2|5 3|6 5 4 6 4 3 3 0
4|ls a|la 6 a4 2|5 a3 4 2 9 4 4 5 6
1313 14 |5 13 12 19|10 17|13 13 7 18 12 11 14 20
12|15 8 |19 15 9 5] 13 10|11 10 10 10 14 10 8 23
48 |48 49 |62 55 42 36| 49 46 | 48 46 51 a4 49 47 54 50
21|19 23 |10 17 23 30| 21 20 |20 23 19 23 20 24 18 14
9|9 102 4 14 18| 8 11|10 10 12 10 9 s 7 4
0l 0|6 9o 12 12/ 9 122|100 11 9 122 8 10 12 10
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Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment ?
No change, | wasn’t employed and am still not
employed
No change, | was and am still employed

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced

Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job
Don’t know

How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak
changed your work environment?
[Only asked to those in work; n=1127]
| used to work from home the whole time, and I still
do
| used to work from home the whole time, but now |
only work from home some of the time
| used to work from home the whole time, but now |
don't at all
| used to work home some of the time, but now | do
the whole time
| used to work from home some of the time, and |
still do
| used to work from home some of the time, but now
| don't at all
| never used to work from home, and now | do the
whole time
| never used to work from home, and now | do some
of the time
| never work from home, and this is still the case

Yesterday, did you leave your home for any
reason at?
Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for
any reason at all?
Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

You said that yesterday you left home. Did you
visit friends and/or family?
[Only asked to those who left the house yesterday;
n=1372]
Yes, friends
Yes, family
Yes, family and friends
No
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Did you go shopping?
[Only asked to those who left the house yesterday;
n=1372]
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy
Yes, but for other things
Yes, for both of those
No
Did you go out for a walk or some other
exercise?
[Only asked to those who left the house yesterday;
n=1372]
Yes
No

Did you go to work at all?
[Only asked to those who left the house yesterday
and are in work; n=822]
Yes
No

Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
[Only asked to those who left the house yesterday;
n=1372]
Yes, fun
Yes, necessity
Yes, both
No

Which comes closest to how you see the future
for you?
| think I'll be ok
| fear for my future
Don’t know

Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?

Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu

Several millions dying throughout the world
Many millions dying throughout the world
Don’t know

Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
The economy will bounce back quite quickly
The economy will be weakened for a few years
The economy will be damaged for many years
Don’t know
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Have your relationships with others changed at
all?
| feel more positive about other people
| feel more negative about other people
My relationships haven’t changed

Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
| have felt more lonely
| have felt less lonely
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway
No change, I'm not usually lonely

Has this crisis made you feel better or worse
about the state of society, or has it made no
difference?
Better
Worse
No difference, | was always positive about it and still
am
No difference, | was always negative about it and
still am

In the past week, have you...
Continued to follow the lockdown rules as strictly as
before
Followed the lockdown rules more strictly than | was
previously
Followed the lockdown rules less strictly than | was
previously
| have not really been following the lockdown rules
anyway
Not sure

What is the main reason you are now following
the lockdown rules less than you did last week?

[Only asked to those who said they have been
following the rules less strictly; n=411]
Did not mention Cummings Story
Mentioned Cummings story

Have you ever been tempted to break lockdown
rules?
Yes | have
No | have not
Don't know
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In the last week, have you been more or less
tempted than normal to break lockdown rules?

Yes | have
No | have not
Don't know

What about shopping for food?
| have bought everything | need for at least a month

| have bought everything | need for at least two
weeks

| have bought everything | need for at least a week

| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries
online

I haven’t stocked up much, and will need to go to
the shops soon

Which comes closer to describing you?

“I will probably follow the advice of the government
even if | don’t agree with it or find it pointless”

“I will probably do my own thing, regardless of
government advice”
Don’t know

Do you think the current level of restrictions
imposed on people like you right now are...?

Too severe
Not severe enough
About right
Don’t know

Do you think the overall quality of media
coverage of Coronavirus is...?
Good
Bad
Neither
Don’t know

Do you think this situation is mainly...?
Dividing society
Unifying society
Neither
Don’t know
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What matters more...?
Trying to save every life
Protecting the economy
Can’t answer
Don’t know

Are you currently “furloughed” from your job -
i.e. are still being paid but not currently required
to do any work?
Yes | am
No I am not
Don't know
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